PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

~ l.  Arrest Affidavit 3 Complaint Affidavit Juvenil
OBTS " l } 2 Notice 10 Appear B Request for Capias 4 ‘ N
) 3 Teen Count Referal
ORI # FL037035C *’ Office of Inspector General - FDC | Report # | 20-12409
Location of Offense Date of Offense Date of Arrest
Wakulla Correctional Institution. 110 Melaleuca Drive, Crawfordville, Florida July 13,2020 July 13, 2020
Name: Ms. Dajion’e Tiraya Jackson I Alias: Unknown
Race b ; Sex DOB or Age Height Weight Eye Color Hair Color Complexion Build
, [ e ndian Amesican | i . 2 o i
B ote  o-OdenmlAsan | B F _ 5”10 330 Brown Black Medium Heavy
Address (Street, Apt, Number) (('iti') ('Slatci Phone
! I Pareat Name of Parent or Custodian (Last, First, Middle) Residence Phone
[ 2. Legal Custodian
3. Other () -
Address (Street, Apt, Number) (City) (State) Business Phone
) =
Notified By: (Name) Date Time Juventle Disposition 2. Tumed over 1o DOH/C&F '
- : : 1. Handled / Processed 3. Incarcerated {County Jail H
within Dept and Released _ v
Released to: (Name) Relationship Date Time
Activity: 8. Sell R Smuggle K. Dispense M. Manufacture Z. Other Type B. Barbitwrate  H. Hallucinogen P. Paraphernalia U. Unknawn
N.NA B. Buy D. Deliver Distribute Produce / N.N/A C. Cocainc M. Marjjuana Equipment Z. Other
P. Posses T Traffic E Use Cultivate A. Amphetamine E. Herome O. Opium / Deriv S. Synthetic
Charge Description: Counts | ggs State Violation Number: Violation of Section (ORD)
Introduction of Contraband ] 0 ord 944,47(])(3)(4)
Activity Drug Type Amount / Umit State Attomey Number Court Number
p A 44 Pills 850-926-0914
BE x Capias O Ac O Bw arw 0O hv. PU [ Citation Date Issued Writt. Att. O Domestic Viol Inj O Osder of Arrest
: ‘
Charge Description Counts | g rs. State Violation Number Violation of Section (ORD)
Possession of a Schedule Il Controlled Substance | 0 ond 893.13(1)(h)
Without a Prescription
Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit State Attorney Number Court Number
P A 44 Pills 850-926-0914
®@rC O Cepias O AC 0O BW 0O pw 0O Jav. PU O Citaion Date Issued Writt. Att. 0O Domestic Viol Inj 3 Onder of Arrest
o
#

The Undersigned Certifies and swears that he has just and reasonable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above-named Defendant committed the following Violations of tlie law: on
July 13. 2020, atl1:21 BIAM. [] PM (Specially include facts constitating cause for arrest)

Your Affiant is Inspector James Padgett with the Office of the Inspector General - DC.

Your Affiant has probable cause to believe that on July 13, 2020, Ms. Dajion’e Tiraya Jackson while on duty at Wakulla
Correctional Institution as a Medical Assistant (WCJ), did knowingly and with intent, commit the criminal offenses of:
Introduction of Contraband into or onto the grounds of a State Correctional Institution in violation of §944.47(1)(a)(4)., and
Possession of a Scheduled 11 Controlled Substance without a Prescription in violation of § 893.13(1)(h).

On July 13, 2020, during a scheduled Office of Institutions Canine Operation, Captain Justin McDowell’s canine alerted to
the vehicle driven by Ms. Jackson and was parked in the parking lot of WCI. Captain McDowell obtained consent from Ms.
Jackson to search her car and the search of Ms. Jackson’s car revealed a prescription style bottle containing 44 pills. The
pills in question were clearly marked with the letter “M” with a circle around the M. The pills were researched utilizing a
pill identifier and identified as being Acetaminophen with Codeine commonly referred to as Tylenol number three, a
Schedule II Controlled Substance which requires a prescription.

In a post Miranda interview, Ms. Jackson admitted

Your affiant respectfully submits, probable cause has been established in that, Ms. Dajion’e Tiraya Jackson did commit the
criminal violations of; Introduction of Contraband into or onto the grounds of a State Correctional Institution in violation
of §944.47(1)(a)(4), and Possession of a Schedule 1l Controlled Substance Without a Prescription in violation of §
89313(1)(h), at Wakulla Correctional Institution in Crawfordville, Florida.
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PC. Exists for Charge(s)

Judge's Signature

Date

O Miranda Hold for Agency Verified By: Date: Bond Charge # Bond Charge # Bond Charge #
‘Warning Name :
Adults Only Bond Type 3. Surety 5. Cen Type Type Type
Hold for First Appearance 1. ROR 4. Bail/ 6. Other
[ Do not Bond Out Reason: 2. Cash Bond
1 swear/Afirm the abo; ttached statements are true Swom to And subscribed before me. Returnable Court Date Returnable Court Time O AM
thegindersigned awhority this PM
5] da;nf duW 20 =
Name/Title of Person Authorized to Release Date Release Time 0O AM
422020 Administer Oath O pm
lainant’s Signature D LP & jMw
/| James Padgett 16024 /3 w LY Relssng Offer .
Name (Printed) 1D# / Dist lofl
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